
GM/Co-ordination acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No JP-EN-DrainKSGN-2024-8
Closing Date/Time 05/08/2024 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only.
Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work Cleaning of DFC side-drain at Km 1068/500 to Km 1069/820 between New Kishangarh and
New Sakhun stations under IMD/EN/SMPN in CGM/Jaipur section

Bidding type Normal Tender

Tender Type Open Bidding System Single Packet System

Tender Closing Date Time 05/08/2024 15:00 Date Time Of Uploading Tender 09/07/2024 11:01

Pre-Bid Conference
Required No Pre-Bid Conference Date Time Not Applicable

Advertised Value 1121081.72 Tendering Section ENGG1

Bidding Style Single Rate for Tender Bidding Unit Above/Below/Par

Earnest Money (Rs.) 22400.00 Validity of Offer ( Days) 60

Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.) 2360.00 Period of Completion 12 Months

Contract Type Works Contract Category Expenditure

Bidding Start Date 22/07/2024
Are Joint Venture (JV) firms
allowed to bid No

Ranking Order For Bids Lowest to Highest Expenditure Type Revenue

2. SCHEDULE

S.No. Item Code Item Qty Qty Unit Unit Rate Basic Value Escl.(%) Amount Bidding
Unit

Schedule A-RUIDP SOR-2023 718728.03

1
Please see Item Breakup for details. 718728.03 AT Par 718728.03

Description:- RUIDP SOR-2023- item 4.24

S.No. Item Code Item Qty Qty Unit Unit Rate Basic Value Escl.(%) Amount Bidding
Unit

Schedule B-CPWD item 402353.69

1
Please see Item Breakup for details. 74146.41 (-) 34.68 48432.44

Description:- NS/1 (DSR 1.2)

2
Please see Item Breakup for details. 466193.94 (-) 34.68 304517.88

Description:- NS/2 (DSR 1.1)-Carriage of Manure or sludge by Mechanical Transport including
loading,unloading and stacking

3
Please see Item Breakup for details. 75632.84 (-) 34.68 49403.37

Description:- NS/3-Carriage of Manure or sludge by Mechanical Transport including unloading as loading done
under item NS/1(i)

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule Schedule A-RUIDP SOR-2023

Item- 1 RUIDP SOR-2023- item 4.24

S No. Item
No

Description of Item Unit Qty Rate Amount

1 1 Sludge clearance of drains, channels and canals with lift 1.5
Mtr and lead up to 50 Mtr.

cum 1748.73 411.00 718728.03

Total 718728.03

Schedule Schedule B-CPWD item

Item- 1 NS/1 (DSR 1.2)

Page 1 of 3 Run Date/Time: 09/07/2024 11:02:23

WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: JP-EN-DrainKSGN-2024-8 Closing Date/Time: 05/08/2024 15:00



S No. Item
No

Description of Item Unit Qty Rate Amount

1 1 NS/1 (DSR 1.2)-Carriage of Manure or sludge by Manual
Labour including loading, unloading and stacking for lead less
than 0.50 KM

cum 364.32 203.52 74146.41

Total 74146.41

Item- 2 NS/2 (DSR 1.1)-Carriage of Manure or sludge by Mechanical Transport including loading,unloading and stacking

S No. Item
No

Description of Item Unit Qty Rate Amount

1 1 UPTO 5KM cum 1748.73 236.04 412770.23

2 2 Beyond 5KM upto 10KM per Km cum 1748.73 16.83 29431.13

3 3 Beyond 10 KM upto 20 KM per Km cum 1748.73 13.72 23992.58

Total 466193.94

Item- 3 NS/3-Carriage of Manure or sludge by Mechanical Transport including unloading as loading done under item
NS/1(i)

S No. Item
No

Description of Item Unit Qty Rate Amount

1 1 UPTO 5KM cum 364.32 177.05 64502.86

2 2 Beyond 5KM upto 10KM per Km cum 364.32 16.83 6131.51

3 3 Beyond 10 KM upto 20 KM per Km cum 364.32 13.72 4998.47

Total 75632.84

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As Per Tender Document No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As Per Tender Document No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As Per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As Per Tender Document No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

2 As Per Tender Document No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

3

Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered.
Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The
definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make
in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.

No Yes
Allowed
(Optional)

General Instructions

Page 2 of 3 Run Date/Time: 09/07/2024 11:02:23

WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: JP-EN-DrainKSGN-2024-8 Closing Date/Time: 05/08/2024 15:00



S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As Per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

2 As Per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As Per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As Per Tender Document No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As Per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No. Document Name Document Description

1 TenderDrainCleaningdt08.07.2024.pdf Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by
Department of Induswww Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no.
2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of
GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: SUGANDHA GARG

Designation : APM2

Page 3 of 3 Run Date/Time: 09/07/2024 11:02:23

WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: JP-EN-DrainKSGN-2024-8 Closing Date/Time: 05/08/2024 15:00


